DOC # 0151931

05/30/2017

2 · 21 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By TICOR TITLE OF NEVADA INC

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$15.00** RPTT: **\$**70.20

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: AK

Book- 311 Page- 0461



APN No.: 001-341-36

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Paul Elizondo 5393 Nickle Ridge Way Las Vegas, NV 89112

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same As Above

Escrow No. 17160307-JSO

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$ 70.20

### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Patricia Wood and Delmar Wood, a married couple

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Paul Elizondo, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

SEE PAGE TWO (2) FOR SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

## SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

Patricia Wood

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ,
by Patricia Wood and Delmar Wood

NOTARY PUBLIC

ASHLEY HUNTER Notary Public State of Nevada

No. 09-8983-1 My Appt. Exp. November 12, 2020 Escrow No. 17160307-JSO

# EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 22 AS SHOWN BY PARCEL MAP FOR JAMES VINCENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 18, 1997, IN PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 73, AS FILE NO. 110134, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, BEING A PORTION OF NE 1/4 SW 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIPI NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, MDB&M.



## DOC # DV-151931

#### Official Record STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)				Recording requested By TICOR TITLE OF NEVADA INC.			
	a) <u>001-341-36</u>					County - NV	
	b)					er – Recorder	
	c) d)				\	er - Kecorder	
2.	Type of Property:				Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AK	Fee: \$16,00 RPTT: \$70.20	
	a) 🗹 Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res		FOR RECO.	Book- 311 Page		
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex		Book:	Page:	\	
	e) □ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		Date of Record			
	g) □ Agricultural □ Other	h) 🗆 Mobile Home		Notes:		\ \	
3.		Property:		\$18,000	0.00		
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)			) ( )			
	c. Transfer Tax Value:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, \_	\$18,000	0.00		
	d. Real Property Tax Due:			\$ 70.20	)		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		\	1	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section						
	b. Explain Reason for Exer	nption:	_/		_		
_	Partial Interest: Percentage be	ning transferred: 100	$\leftarrow$	%			
٥.		sing transferred. 100s and acknowledges, und	ler ner		urguant to NRS 37	5 060 and NRS	
374	5.110, that the information pro-						
doa	cumentation if called upon to	substantiate the informat	ion n	ovided herein. I	Furthermore, the pa	rties agree that	
dis	allowance of any claimed exen	ontion, or other determina	ation o	of additional tax d	lue, may result in a	penalty of 10%	
of	the tax due plus interest at 1%	per month. Pursuant to	NRS	375.030, the Bu	yer and Seller shal	be jointly and	
	erally liable for any additional				. 10		
	nature tatricia co		C.	apacity	<u>21 votino</u>	SCOTE	
Sig	nature Jaul Eliz	ondo	Ç	apacity <u>Gra</u>	stee 18	scrow	
	/ /		7	/ /			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	NFORMATION	N.	BUYER (GRA	ANTEE) INFORM	IATION	
	(REQUIRE)		1	1	REQUIRED)		
Pri	nt Name: <u>Patricia Wood and De</u>	elmar Wood		Name: Paul Elizo			
				ddress: 5393 Nickle Ridge Way			
<u>Cit</u>	y, State, Zip: Henderson, NV 8	<u> 9005</u>	City,	State, Zip: Las V	<u>egas, NV 89112</u>		
and the same	7 / /		/				

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow #17160307JSO

Address, City State, Zip: 2200 Paseo Verde Pkwy Suite 190 Henderson, NV 89052

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED